Yoshitaka Ito Setsuhiro Saheki Youichi Okubo Name Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	cord the attached original documents or copy there and address of receiving party(ies): and address of receiving party(ies): and address:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Tab settings + + * Tab settings + + * I 02142119 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshitaka Ito Setsuhiro Saheki Youichi Okubo Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Interr Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) I Yes INO Setsunitro Saheki Youichi Okubo Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) I Yes INO Security Agreement Other Other Other Other I Other Other I Other </th <th>cord the attached original documents or copy there and address of receiving party(ies): and address of receiving party(ies): and address: and address:</th>	cord the attached original documents or copy there and address of receiving party(ies): and address of receiving party(ies): and address:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reference 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name Yoshitaka Ito Setsuhiro Saheki Youichi Okubo International names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No International names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	cord the attached original documents or copy there e and address of receiving party(ies): e: Pacific Industrial Co., Ltd. Pacific In
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reference 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name Yoshitaka Ito Setsuhiro Saheki Youichi Okubo Intern Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Yoshitaka Ito Setsuhiro Saheki Youichi Okubo Name Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	e: Pacific Industrial Co., Ltd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	t Address: 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi en 503-8603, Japan State: ZIP: al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: City: Execution Date: June 19, 2002 Addition Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A Patent Application No.(s) 	en 503-8603, Japan State: ZIP: al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name Gifu-line Other City: City: Execution Date: June 19, 2002 Addition 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): June 19, 2002 Addition If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition	en 503-8603, Japan State: ZIP: al name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes INo
City: City: Execution Date: June 19, 2002 Addition Addition Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s)	State:ZIP: al name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: June 19, 2002 Addition 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ	al name(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) 	-727
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) 	-727
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth J. Johnson, Esq. 7. Tota	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be redited or debited to deposit account
	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3151 South Vaught Way, Suite 411 8. Depo	sit account number:
07/02/2002 DBYRNE 00000119 10175727 50-14	110
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	ich duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-8603 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: TRANSMITTER OF TIRE CONDITION MONITORING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING TRANSMITTER OF TIRE CONDITION MONITORING APPARATUS (File No. <u>50046.0002</u>) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on June 19, 2002 ______ (Application Serial No.______ filed on _______)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Joshitaka Ito Date: June 19, 2002 1)___ Name: Yoshitaka ITC 2) <u>Setschino Sahelen</u> Date: June 19, 2002 Name: Setsuhiro SAHEKI 3) <u>Jouichi Okubo</u> Date: June 19, 2002 Name: Youichi OKUBO Witness: <u>Jetsuji Zndo</u> Name: Date: <u>June 19, 2002</u> Witness: <u>Hedeor Tokai</u> Date: <u>June 19, 2002</u> Name: Date: <u>June 19, 2002</u>